Changes in Sub. S-hldr's Int (Section 138 of CA 2016)

MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD

Particulars of substantial Securities Holder

Name RHB TRUSTEES BERHAD

Address LEVEL 11, TOWER 3, RHB CENTRE, JALAN TUN RAZAK

KUALA LUMPUR

50400 Wilayah Persekutuan

Malaysia.

Company No. 0573019-U

Nationality/Country of

incorporation

Malaysia

Descriptions (Class) Ordinary Shares

Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of Transaction	Nature of Interest		
1	12 Jul 2023	30,000,000	Acquired	Direct Interest		
	Name of registered holder	RHB Trustees Berhad				
	Address of registered holder	Level 11, Tower Three, RHB Centre, Jalan Tun Razak, 50400, Kuala Lumpur				
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction					

Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred

Kenanga Investors Berhad The Investment Manager of Kenanga Islamic Absolute Return Fund Acquired The Shares as Part of

Portfolio Investment

Nature of interest Direct Interest

Direct (units) 152,258,000

Direct (%) 14.198

Indirect/deemed interest (units) 0

Indirect/deemed interest (%)

Total no of securities after

change

152,258,000

Date of notice 14 Jul 2023

Date notice received by Listed

Issuer

14 Jul 2023

				1
Ann	α	COM	Ont	Into
\triangle	VUII	CCIII	CIIL	11110

Company Name	MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD
Stock Name	MICROLN
Date Announced	14 Jul 2023

Category Change in the Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to

Section 138 of CA 2016

Reference Number CS2-13072023-00019